Low Distortion, High Speed
Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Amplifiers
 AD8027/AD8028
FEATURES
High speed
190 MHz, –3 dB bandwidth (G = +1)
100 V/µs slew rate
Low distortion

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
Ordering Guide
Model Minimum Ordering Quantity Temperature Range Package Description Package Outline Branding
AD8027AR 1 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8027AR-REEL 2,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8027AR-REEL7 1,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8027ART-R2 250 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 H4B
AD8027ART-REEL 10,000 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 H4B
AD8027ART-REEL7 3,000 –40°C to +125°C 6-Lead SOT-23 RT-6 H4B
AD8028AR 1 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8028AR-REEL 2,500 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8028AR-REEL7 1,000 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD8028ARM 1 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 H5B
AD8028ARM-REEL 3,000 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 H5B
AD8028ARM-REEL7 1,000 –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 H5B
AD8027/AD8028
Rev. B | Page 24 of 24
NOTES
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and  regis-